San Diego (10-8,4-3 WCC) -vs- LMU (CA) (5-14,2-6 WCC)
01/14/23 at Albert Gersten Pavilion, Los Angeles, CA

Date: 01/14/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’ggdg;‘%gfg"B San Diego 11] 16| 17l 17l e1

Site: Albert Gersten Pavilion, Los Angeles, CA LMU (CA) 20 7 14 8 49

Referees: Alicia McCoy, Sha'Rae Mitchell, In'Fini Robinson

San Diego 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Oakry,Kiera * 33 3-12 2-6 8-11 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 3 16

10 Pace,Myah - 34 4-10 0-0 2-2 6-3 9 3 5 3 0 1 10

33 Olinger,Amanda * 25 3-5 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 1 7

05 Khalfani,Ayanna - 28 2-7 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 2 3 3 0 2 4

22  Neubert,Kasey * 21 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 3 1 2 0 0 4

24  Horstmeyer,Kylie 24  4-9 0-0 2-4 3-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 10

03 Finney,Jess 15 2-8 2-7 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 2 8

21  Afeaki,Melesungu 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

11  Erikstrup,Laura 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0

02 Sheffey,Veronica 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0

23  Kaur,Harsimran 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-59 5-14 16-21  19-19 3 18 11 15 0 11 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 2-3 66.67 % 2-3 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 1-3 33.33 % 10-14 71.43 %

Total 20-59 33.9 % 5-14 35.7 % 16-21 76.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

LMU (CA) 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

35 Mark,Alexis * 37 4-10 0-2 6-6 3-5 8 4 2 9 1 2 14

34 Clark,Khari & 36 3-6 0-0 4-4 1-6 7 1 1 2 3 1 10

02 Gordon,Cassandra * 34 4-12 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 9

01 Rodriguez,Nicole & 36 3-10 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 4 2 3 0 1 7

11 Samuel,Destiny * 19 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 5

25 Adams,Aspyn 15 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 3

21 Yancy,Noelle 16 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 1

22 Toone,Ava 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-48 4-18 11-12 9-19 28 15 7 20 4 6 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-9 66.67 % 0-2 0.00 % 8-8 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-10 30.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 1-2 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 3-15 20.00 % 2-9 22.22 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 17-48 35.4 % 4-18 22.2 % 11-12 91.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Mark,Alexis

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 7

Scores Tied: 10 times(s)
Bench Points: 4

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



VISITORS: San Diego

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LMU (CA)

MISS JUMPER by OAKRY,KIERA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KHALFANI,AYANNA
GOOD JUMPER by PACE,MYAH

GOOD JUMPER by NEUBERT,KASEY
ASSIST by PACE,MYAH
FOUL by NEUBERT,KASEY

MISS LAYUP by OLINGER,AMANDA(in the paint)

FOUL by OLINGER,AMANDA

MISS JUMPER by PACE,MYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by OAKRY,KIERA

SUB OUT by OLINGER,AMANDA
SUB IN by ERIKSTRUP,LAURA

MISS JUMPER by KHALFANI,AYANNA

MISS JUMPER by OAKRY,KIERA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by KHALFANI,AYANNA
SUB IN by FINNEY,JESS

MISS 3PTR by FINNEY,JESS

FOUL by PACE,MYAH
FOUL by ERIKSTRUP,LAURA

MISS JUMPER by NEUBERT,KASEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PACE,MYAH

SUB OUT by FINNEY,JESS

SUB OUT by ERIKSTRUP,LAURA

SUB IN by HORSTMEYER,KYLIE

SUB IN by OLINGER,AMANDA

MISS JUMPER by HORSTMEYER,KYLIE(in the paint)

FOUL by NEUBERT,KASEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by PACE,MYAH

SUB OUT by NEUBERT,KASEY

09:39
09:33
09:11
09:06
08:39
08:12
08:12
08:12
08:03
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:31

07:21
07:17
07:17
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:41
06:29
06:19
06:15
06:15
06:15
06:15
06:12
05:44
05:43
05:30

05:11
05:08
05:08
05:08
05:08
05:08
05:08
05:08
05:08
05:08
04:48
04:26
04:26
04:26
04:26

2-0

-2
4-2

4-3

4-4

4-5
4-6

4-8

4-10

V2

V2

Vi1

H1
H2

H 4

H 6

MISS 3PTR by GORDON,CASSANDRA
REBOUND OFF by MARK,ALEXIS
GOOD LAYUP by MARK,ALEXIS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MARK,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by MARK,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CLARK,KHARI
GOOD FT by CLARK,KHARI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by CLARK,KHARI
TURNOVER by CLARK,KHARI
SUB OUT by SAMUEL,DESTINY
SUB IN by ADAMS,ASPYN

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,KHARI
GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,CASSANDRA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
SUB IN by YANCY,NOELLE

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,CASSANDRA

GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,CASSANDRA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARK,ALEXIS

FOUL by YANCY,NOELLE

SUB OUT by GORDON,CASSANDRA
SUB OUT by CLARK,KHARI

SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
SUB IN by TOONE,AVA

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE



SUB IN by KHALFANI,AYANNA
SUB IN by AFEAKI,MELESUNGU

TURNOVER by KHALFANI,AYANNA

STEAL by KHALFANI,AYANNA

GOOD FT by OAKRY,KIERA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by OAKRY,KIERA(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by OAKRY,KIERA

SUB OUT by OAKRY,KIERA

SUB OUT by KHALFANI,AYANNA
SUB OUT by OLINGER,AMANDA
SUB IN by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
SUB IN by PACE,MYAH

SUB IN by ERIKSTRUP,LAURA
TURNOVER by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

REBOUND DEF by HORSTMEYER,KYLIE
TURNOVER by PACE,MYAH

GOOD JUMPER by AFEAKI,MELESUNGU
ASSIST by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

MISS JUMPER by AFEAKI,MELESUNGU

FOUL by ERIKSTRUP,LAURA

SUB OUT by ERIKSTRUP,LAURA
SUB OUT by HORSTMEYER,KYLIE
SUB IN by FINNEY,JESS

SUB IN by KAUR,HARSIMRAN

MISS 3PTR by FINNEY,JESS
REBOUND OFF by KAUR,HARSIMRAN
TURNOVER by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
SUB OUT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
SUB OUT by PACE,MYAH

SUB IN by OAKRY,KIERA

SUB IN by KHALFANI,AYANNA

STEAL by AFEAKI,MELESUNGU

VISITORS: San Diego

04:26 4-11
04:26 4-12

04:06 5-12
04:06 6-12

03:46 6-14
03:18 9-14

01:42 9-16

01:22 11-16

01:08 11-18

00:44 11-19
00:44 11-20

2nd Play By Play

H7
H8

H7
H6

H8
H5

H7

H5

H7

H8
H9

GOOD FT by MARK,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by MARK,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by YANCY,NOELLE

FOUL by ADAMS,ASPYN
SUB OUT by ADAMS,ASPYN
SUB IN by GORDON,CASSANDRA

MISS 3PTR by TOONE,AVA
REBOUND OFF by YANCY,NOELLE
GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE(in the paint)

FOUL by MARK,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by MARK,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by TOONE,AVA
SUB IN by CLARK,KHARI

STEAL by CLARK,KHARI
MISS JUMPER by MARK,ALEXIS(in the paint)

STEAL by YANCY,NOELLE

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,KHARI

ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,KHARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,KHARI

SUB OUT by YANCY,NOELLE
SUB IN by SAMUEL,DESTINY

GOOD FT by CLARK,KHARI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CLARK,KHARI(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by GORDON,CASSANDRA

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LMU (CA)




MISS JUMPER by AFEAKI,MELESUNGU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KHALFANI,AYANNA
SUB OUT by FINNEY,JESS

SUB OUT by AFEAKI,MELESUNGU
SUB IN by PACE,MYAH

SUB IN by NEUBERT,KASEY
TURNOVER by KHALFANI,AYANNA

TURNOVER by KHALFANI,AYANNA

SUB OUT by KAUR,HARSIMRAN

SUB IN by OLINGER,AMANDA

GOOD FT by NEUBERT,KASEY
GOOD FT by NEUBERT,KASEY

REBOUND DEF by NEUBERT,KASEY
GOOD LAYUP by OLINGER,AMANDA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PACE,MYAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by OAKRY,KIERA
REBOUND OFF by PACE,MYAH

TURNOVER by PACE,MYAH

REBOUND DEF by NEUBERT,KASEY
TURNOVER by NEUBERT,KASEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PACE,MYAH

GOOD 3PTR by OAKRY,KIERA

MISS FT by OAKRY,KIERA

ASSIST by KHALFANI,AYANNA

STEAL by KHALFANI,AYANNA

GOOD JUMPER by KHALFANI,AYANNA(in the paint)
FOUL by KHALFANI,AYANNA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NEUBERT,KASEY
SUB IN by HORSTMEYER,KYLIE

09:48

09:27
09:22
09:22
09:22
09:22
09:09
09:09
09:05
08:46
08:46
08:20
08:20
08:20
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
07:36

07:26

06:56
06:55
06:55
06:42
06:35
06:17
06:10
06:10
06:10
05:56
05:41
05:38
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:18
05:18
05:00
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:42

11-22 H11
12-22 H 10
13-22 H9
15-22 H7
18-22 H4
20-22 H2

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,KHARI

STEAL by MARK,ALEXIS
GOOD JUMPER by MARK,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by SAMUEL,DESTINY
TURNOVER by MARK,ALEXIS

FOUL by SAMUEL,DESTINY

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
SUB OUT by CLARK,KHARI

SUB IN by YANCY,NOELLE

SUB IN by ADAMS,ASPYN

SUB OUT by ADAMS,ASPYN

SUB IN by CLARK,KHARI

MISS 3PTR by GORDON,CASSANDRA

MISS JUMPER by YANCY,NOELLE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SAMUEL,DESTINY
SUB IN by ADAMS,ASPYN

MISS JUMPER by GORDON,CASSANDRA

SUB OUT by YANCY,NOELLE
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,ASPYN

TURNOVER by MARK,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,KHARI
FOUL by GORDON,CASSANDRA
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,ASPYN
SUB OUT by GORDON,CASSANDRA

SUB IN by SAMUEL,DESTINY

TURNOVER by SAMUEL,DESTINY

SUB OUT by SAMUEL,DESTINY
SUB IN by YANCY,NOELLE



04:24 MISS 3PTR by MARK,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:06 TURNOVER by MARK,ALEXIS
GOOD JUMPER by HORSTMEYER,KYLIE 03:43 22-22
ASSIST by KHALFANI,AYANNA ==

03:15 22-25 H3 GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
GOOD 3PTR by OLINGER,AMANDA 02:43 25-25
ASSIST by PACE,MYAH --

02:26 TURNOVER by ADAMS,ASPYN
STEAL by OAKRY,KIERA 02:26
GOOD JUMPER by OAKRY,KIERA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:22 27-25 V2
02:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:22 SUB OUT by YANCY,NOELLE
02:22 SUB OUT by MARK,ALEXIS
02:22 SUB IN by GORDON,CASSANDRA
02:22 SUB IN by SAMUEL,DESTINY
02:09 TURNOVER by ADAMS,ASPYN
STEAL by OLINGER,AMANDA 02:09
MISS JUMPER by HORSTMEYER,KYLIE 01:52
REBOUND OFF by PACE,MYAH --
MISS LAYUP by PACE,MYAH(in the paint) 01:47
01:47 BLOCK by CLARK,KHARI
== REBOUND DEF by CLARK,KHARI
01:22 27-27 GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,CASSANDRA
== ASSIST by ADAMS,ASPYN
MISS JUMPER by OAKRY,KIERA 01:03
== REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
FOUL by OAKRY,KIERA 00:53
00:53 SUB OUT by ADAMS,ASPYN
00:53 SUB IN by MARK,ALEXIS
00:40 TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
MISS JUMPER by KHALFANI,AYANNA(in the paint) 00:26

== REBOUND DEF by MARK,ALEXIS
00:01 MISS 3PTR by MARK,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by KHALFANI,AYANNA ==

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: San Diego Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LMU (CA)
SUB OUT by HORSTMEYER,KYLIE 10:00
SUB IN by NEUBERT,KASEY 10:00
09:42 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE

— REBOUND OFF by CLARK,KHARI
09:35 27-29 H2 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,KHARI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by OAKRY,KIERA(in the paint) 09:31
REBOUND OFF by OLINGER,AMANDA --
MISS 3PTR by OAKRY,KIERA 09:19
REBOUND OFF by PACE,MYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by KHALFANI,AYANNA 08:59 29-29
ASSIST by NEUBERT,KASEY --
08:30 MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
08:21 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,KHARI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by NEUBERT,KASEY 08:18
SUB OUT by NEUBERT,KASEY 08:18
SUB IN by ERIKSTRUP,LAURA 08:18
08:00 29-31 H2 GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ERIKSTRUP,LAURA(in the paint) 07:39
07:39 BLOCK by CLARK,KHARI

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB OUT by KHALFANI,AYANNA
SUB IN by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
FOUL by KHALFANI,AYANNA

STEAL by ERIKSTRUP,LAURA
TURNOVER by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

STEAL by OAKRY,KIERA
MISS JUMPER by ERIKSTRUP,LAURA

FOUL by OAKRY,KIERA

SUB OUT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
SUB OUT by ERIKSTRUP,LAURA
SUB IN by KHALFANI,AYANNA
SUB IN by HORSTMEYER,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by KHALFANI,AYANNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HORSTMEYER,KYLIE

REBOUND OFF by OLINGER,AMANDA

GOOD LAYUP by OLINGER,AMANDA(in the paint)
FOUL by PACE,MYAH

MISS JUMPER by KHALFANI,AYANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PACE,MYAH

MISS JUMPER by OLINGER,AMANDA

REBOUND OFF by PACE,MYAH

GOOD JUMPER by PACE,MYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OLINGER,AMANDA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by OAKRY,KIERA

GOOD FT by OAKRY,KIERA

STEAL by PACE,MYAH
GOOD JUMPER by PACE,MYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by OAKRY,KIERA

REBOUND DEF by KHALFANI,AYANNA
MISS 3PTR by OAKRY,KIERA

SUB OUT by OAKRY,KIERA
SUB OUT by OLINGER,AMANDA
SUB IN by FINNEY,JESS

SUB IN by NEUBERT,KASEY
MISS JUMPER by PACE,MYAH

07:39
07:39
07:39
07:33
07:33
07:27
07:02
07:02
06:43

31-31

31-34

33-34

34-34
35-34

37-34

37-35

H3

H1

V1

V3

V2

TURNOVER by GORDON,CASSANDRA

TURNOVER by MARK,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by MARK,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by SAMUEL,DESTINY
SUB IN by ADAMS,ASPYN

MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GORDON,CASSANDRA
ASSIST by CLARK,KHARI

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,KHARI

FOUL by GORDON,CASSANDRA

SUB OUT by ADAMS,ASPYN
SUB IN by SAMUEL,DESTINY

TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE

SUB OUT by SAMUEL,DESTINY

SUB IN by YANCY,NOELLE

MISS JUMPER by GORDON,CASSANDRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by YANCY,NOELLE
MISS FT by YANCY,NOELLE

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,KHARI
TURNOVER by MARK,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,CASSANDRA
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,CASSANDRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MARK,ALEXIS



02:26 MISS LAYUP by MARK,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by HORSTMEYER,KYLIE 02:26
02:26 37-36 V1 GOOD FT by MARK,ALEXIS(fastbreak)
02:26 37-37 GOOD FT by MARK,ALEXIS(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by PACE,MYAH(in the paint) 02:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
02:11 SUB OUT by CLARK,KHARI
02:11 SUB IN by TOONE,AVA
GOOD JUMPER by PACE,MYAH 01:56 39-37 V2
01:46 39-39 GOOD LAYUP by MARK,ALEXIS(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by FINNEY,JESS 01:28 42-39 V3
ASSIST by PACE,MYAH =
01:09 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
01:09 SUB IN by SAMUEL,DESTINY

00:52 42-41 V1 GOOD LAYUP by SAMUEL,DESTINY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MARK,ALEXIS

GOOD JUMPER by HORSTMEYER,KYLIE 00:38 44-41 V3
ASSIST by PACE,MYAH =
00:19 MISS LAYUP by MARK,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PACE,MYAH o
MISS 3PTR by FINNEY,JESS 00:01
00:01 BLOCK by MARK,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: San Diego Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LMU (CA)
10:00 SUB OUT by YANCY,NOELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by TOONE,AVA
10:00 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
10:00 SUB IN by CLARK,KHARI
MISS JUMPER by HORSTMEYER,KYLIE 09:50
REBOUND OFF by HORSTMEYER,KYLIE ==
GOOD 3PTR by FINNEY,JESS 09:46 47-41 V6
ASSIST by KHALFANI,AYANNA ==
09:25 TURNOVER by MARK,ALEXIS
STEAL by FINNEY,JESS 09:25
09:20 FOUL by MARK,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by FINNEY,JESS(fastbreak) 09:20 48-41 V7
GOOD FT by FINNEY,JESS(fastbreak) 09:20 49-41 V8
SUB OUT by PACE,MYAH 09:20
SUB IN by OAKRY,KIERA 09:20
08:50 MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by OAKRY,KIERA --
MISS 3PTR by FINNEY,JESS 08:39
REBOUND OFF by OAKRY,KIERA --
MISS LAYUP by OAKRY,KIERA(in the paint) 08:22
REBOUND OFF by HORSTMEYER,KYLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by HORSTMEYER,KYLIE(in the paint) 08:16 51-41 V10
08:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:05
08:05 SUB OUT by SAMUEL,DESTINY
08:05 SUB IN by YANCY,NOELLE
07:50 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
== REBOUND OFF by MARK,ALEXIS
07:45 MISS LAYUP by MARK,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HORSTMEYER,KYLIE ==
MISS 3PTR by FINNEY,JESS 07:33
REBOUND OFF by KHALFANI,AYANNA ==
MISS JUMPER by KHALFANI,AYANNA 07:22



REBOUND OFF by KHALFANI,AYANNA

MISS LAYUP by KHALFANI,AYANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NEUBERT,KASEY

MISS LAYUP by NEUBERT,KASEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEUBERT,KASEY
TURNOVER by NEUBERT,KASEY

SUB OUT by KHALFANI,AYANNA

SUB OUT by NEUBERT,KASEY

SUB IN by PACE,MYAH

SUB IN by OLINGER,AMANDA

GOOD LAYUP by HORSTMEYER,KYLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by OLINGER,AMANDA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by OAKRY,KIERA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by OAKRY,KIERA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by OLINGER,AMANDA
TURNOVER by OLINGER,AMANDA

STEAL by FINNEY,JESS

GOOD FT by HORSTMEYER,KYLIE
GOOD FT by HORSTMEYER,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by PACE,MYAH
MISS JUMPER by FINNEY,JESS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FINNEY,JESS

GOOD FT by OAKRY,KIERA
GOOD FT by OAKRY,KIERA

REBOUND DEF by PACE,MYAH

MISS JUMPER by PACE,MYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HORSTMEYER,KYLIE

MISS LAYUP by HORSTMEYER,KYLIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by OLINGER,AMANDA

SUB OUT by HORSTMEYER,KYLIE
SUB IN by NEUBERT,KASEY
FOUL by FINNEY,JESS

53-41 V12

54-41 V13

55-41 V 14

56-41 V15

57-41 V16

58-41 V17

58-44 V 14

REBOUND DEF by MARK,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE

STEAL by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
TURNOVER by CLARK,KHARI

MISS JUMPER by YANCY,NOELLE

FOUL by MARK,ALEXIS
FOUL TECH by MARK,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by MARK,ALEXIS

FOUL by YANCY,NOELLE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by YANCY,NOELLE

SUB OUT by MARK,ALEXIS

SUB IN by TOONE,AVA

SUB IN by ADAMS,ASPYN

MISS 3PTR by GORDON,CASSANDRA

REBOUND DEF by TOONE,AVA
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,CASSANDRA(in the paint)

FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
SUB OUT by GORDON,CASSANDRA
SUB IN by SAMUEL,DESTINY

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,ASPYN

BLOCK by CLARK,KHARI
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,KHARI
GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,ASPYN

SUB OUT by SAMUEL,DESTINY
SUB IN by MARK,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,ASPYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM



SUB OUT by OLINGER,AMANDA
SUB IN by ERIKSTRUP,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by FINNEY,JESS

FOUL by PACE,MYAH
TURNOVER by PACE,MYAH

TURNOVER by OAKRY,KIERA

SUB OUT by NEUBERT,KASEY
SUB IN by HORSTMEYER,KYLIE
TURNOVER by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
STEAL by OAKRY,KIERA

SUB OUT by FINNEY,JESS
SUB IN by KHALFANI,AYANNA

GOOD FT by OAKRY,KIERA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by OAKRY,KIERA(fastbreak)

FOUL by ERIKSTRUP,LAURA

SUB OUT by ERIKSTRUP,LAURA
SUB IN by OLINGER,AMANDA

MISS FT by HORSTMEYER, KYLIE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HORSTMEYER, KYLIE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HORSTMEYER,KYLIE

GOOD FT by PACE,MYAH
GOOD FT by PACE,MYAH

02:38
02:38
02:36
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:04 58-47 V11
01:43
01:43
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:03
01:03
01:03
01:03
00:40
00:40
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37 59-47 V12
00:37

00:25
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:18 59-49 V10
00:16
00:16

00:16

00:11
00:03
00:03 60-49 V11
00:03 61-49 V12

MISS 3PTR by TOONE,AVA

SUB OUT by TOONE,AVA

SUB OUT by ADAMS,ASPYN

SUB IN by GORDON,CASSANDRA
SUB IN by SAMUEL,DESTINY
GOOD 3PTR by SAMUEL,DESTINY
ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE

STEAL by MARK,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by MARK,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by SAMUEL,DESTINY
SUB IN by ADAMS,ASPYN

TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE

FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by MARK,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MARK,ALEXIS(in the paint)

ASSIST by ADAMS,ASPYN
FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by MARK,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,CASSANDRA

FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE



